

## EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 2001 CUTTACK, MONDAY, AUGUST 21, 2023/SRAVANA 30, 1945

## Odisha State Legal Services Authority "Aain Seva Bhawan", CDA, Sec.-1, Cuttack

## **NOTIFICATION**

## The 7th August 2023

**S.R.O. No. 553**/2023—Consiquent upon establishment of the Court of Addl. District and Sessions Judge at Kantamal in the district of Boudh, Courts of Senior Civil Judges at Hinjilikut and Purusottampur in the district of Ganjam, Court of Senior Civil Judge-*cum*-Asst. Sessions Judge at Chandikhole in the district of Jajpur, Court of Addl. District & Sessions Judge at Odagaon in the district of Nayagarh, Court of Senior Civil Judge-*cum*-Asst. Sessions Judge at G. Udayagiri in the district of Kandhamal (Phulbani) and Court of Senior Civil Judge-*cum*-Asst. Sessions Judge at Jaipatna in the district of Kalahandi and in exercise of the power conferred by Section-11A of the Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987, the present *Ex Officio* Chairperson of the Taluk Legal Services Committee noted in Column No. 4 of the following table is hereby replaced by the officer as noted in Column No. 5 against the name of the Taluk Legal Services Committee in the table.

SI.	Name of the	Name of the	Designation	Designation of the new
No.	district	Taluk Legal	of the present	Ex Officio Chairman of
		Services	Ex Officio	the TLSC
		Committee	Chairman of	
			the TLSC	
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
1	Boudh	Kantamal	Civil Judge-cum-	Addl. District & Sessions
			J.M.F.C.	Judge.
2	Ganjam	Hinjilikut	Civil Judge-cum-	Senior Civil Judge
			J.M.F.C.	
		Purusottampur	Civil Judge-cum-	Senior Civil Judge
			J.M.F.C.	
3	Jajpur	Chandikhole	Civil Judge-cum-	Senior Civil Judge-cum-
			J.M.F.C.	Asst. Sessions Judge.

2

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
4	Nayagarh	Odagoan	Civil Judge- <i>cum</i> - J.M.F.C.	Addl. District & Sessions Judge.
5	Kandhamal	G. Udayagiri	Civil Judge- <i>cum</i> - J.M.F.C.	Senior Civil Judge- <i>cum</i> -Asst. Sessions Judge.
6	Kalahandi	Jaipatna	Civil Judge- <i>cum</i> - J.M.F.C.	Senior Civil Judge- <i>cum</i> -Asst. Sessions Judge.

[No. 23-OSLSA]

By order of the Hon'ble Executive Chairman

SUDIPTA ACHARYA

Member-Secretary